
1R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Rev. date (01.2021)

cricket
Exploded views / Part lists

On the following pages you will find the parts used to assemble this product. 
Please note that some spare parts cannot be purchased individually but are 
part of a complete kit. Please also note that for some spare parts extra deliv-
ery time may occur.



2

Cricket

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Contents

Cricket standard........................................................................3

Footrest......................................................................................6

Sideframe Left...........................................................................7

Sideframe Right.........................................................................8

Handbrace.................................................................................9

Armrest.................................................................................... 10

Folding top.............................................................................. 11

Direction lock.......................................................................... 12



3

Cricket

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

2021

25

22

28

23

27

32

37

29

35

24

36

3331

58 6050

64

34

40
39

42

45

46
47

44

1
2

43

38

3

4

7

6
5

48

9

8

11

17

1213

16

18

10

23

33

37

Tr
ea

d 
se

al
an

t

10

26

26
.4

26
.3

26
.2

26
.1

33 55 56 57

59 59 61

63

35
.1

38
.1

52 65

62

C
re

at
ed

 b
y

C
re

at
ed

 d
at

e
R
ev

is
io

n 
da

te

R
ev

is
io

n 
by

R
ev

is
io

n

22
-1

1-
20

18

PE
R

22
-0

5-
20

19

PE
R

3
+

45
 7

9 
68

 5
8 

88
+

45
 7

5 
66

 5
1 

92
R
82

@
R
82

.d
k

w
w

w
.R

82
.c

om

14
06

21
Ti

tle C
ric

ke
t s

ta
nd

ar
d,

 s
iz

e 
1

It
em

 n
o

3

10
46

Pr
oj

ec
t

C
:\

EP
D

M
\P

ro
je

ct
s\

10
46

\E
xp

lo
de

\1
40

62
1

Pa
ra

lle
lv

ej
 3

D
K
-8

75
1 

G
ed

ve
d

Te
l:

Fa
x:

E-
m

ai
l:

W
eb

:

3



4

Cricket

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 134687 Center cap with logo 2 PCS 5707292807557

2 134693 Rear wheel ø280 2 PCS 5707292807595

3 140662 Sideframe, left 1 PCS 5707292875785

4 134692-2 Front wheel ø180, Left 1 PCS 5707292834324

5 134691-2 Front wheel ø180, Right 1 PCS 5707292834317

6 111616 Footrest, size 2 1 PCS 5707292594990

6 110773 Footrest, size 1 1 PCS 5707292594815

7 1631120 Stainless lock nut 12mm 2 PCS 5707292502049

8 140661 Sideframe, right 1 PCS 5707292875778

9 0661510 Button head screw 8*16 stainl. 4 PCS 5707292589231

10 0640911 Button head M5x10 FZB tuflok 4 PCS 5707292428479

11 113937 Special nut for fixlock mount 2 PCS 5707292603005

12 0602205 Stainless insex M6*16 2 PCS 5707292404732

13 1100490 Spring washer M6  stainless 2 PCS 5707292411297

16 111780 Rod for seat extension, size 2 2 PCS 5707292596406

16 111100 Rod for seat extension, size 1 2 PCS 5707292596413

17 116803 Extention fabric, size 2 1 PCS 5707292608796

17 116802 Extention fabric, size 1 1 PCS 5707292608529

18 116222 Seat frame, size 2 1 PCS 5707292608253

18 113967 Seat frame, size 1 1 PCS 5707292608123

20 116816 Back fabric, size 2 1 PCS 5707292608789

20 116815 Back fabric, size 1 1 PCS 5707292608536

21 0589500 Insex keys n5 1 PCS 5707292137869

22 111646 Handbrace, size 2 1 PCS 5707292607225

22 110807 Handbrace, size 1 1 PCS 5707292607218

23 0609730 Stainless insex 6*20 uh. 4 PCS 5707292138507

24 111373 Back frame welded,size 2  left 1 PCS 5707292607744

24 112642 Back frame welded, size 1 left 1 PCS 5707292593740

25 0659500 Button head screw 2 PCS 5707292139450

26 0631952 Button head M5*6, rf tuflok 2 PCS 5707292503725

26.1 0658016 Button head M5*16 stainless 2 PCS 5707292139399

26.2 136037 Lock strap 1 PCS 5707292828934

26.3 1130500 Stainless washer M5, din9021 2 PCS 5707292516343

26.4 1781050 Top nut M5 / lock rf 2 PCS 5707292530639

27 75306 Snap lock R82 25 8 PCS 5707292437624

28 111510 Back frame welded,size 2 right 1 PCS 5707292607768

28 112644 Back frame welded,size 1 right 1 PCS 5707292593733

29 112689 Fabric mounth plate 4 PCS 5707292603500

31 111966 M8 spec. nut f. locking joint 2 PCS 5707292594310

32 113018 Connection back, right 1 PCS 5707292606464

33 1310724 Nylon washer natur, 8 PCS 5707292762757

34 136865 Connection Plate 2 PCS 5707292832566

35 0661510 Button head screw 8*16 stainl. 2 PCS 5707292589231

35.1 1103200 Fazet washer 8mm 2 PCS 5707292140296

36 113550 Connection back, left 1 PCS 5707292606471

37 0631990 Button head with flange M6*8 4 PCS 5707292517333

38 1940009 Eco syn 4*20 torx 4 PCS 5707292550897

38.1 1100484 Spring washer M4, stainless 4 PCS 5707292882349

39 76141 Bottom right, brake 1 PCS 5707292491589

40 114300 Pedal right for brake 1 PCS 5707292605030



5

Cricket

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

42 76143 House right, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491633

43 76144 Cover for spring, brake 2 PCS 5707292491657

44 0308713 Stainless spring 1,0*6*40mm*17 2 PCS 5707292502032

45 76148 House left, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491787

46 114304 Pedal left for brake 1 PCS 5707292605047

47 76146 Bottom left, for brake 1 PCS 5707292491749

48 116812 Release strap, size 2 1 PCS 5707292608819

48 116811 Release strap, size 1 1 PCS 5707292608550

50 111645 Rear lock device, size 2 1 PCS 5707292594600

50 110800 Rear lock device, size 1 1 PCS 5707292594594

52 0493437 Label "exclamation mark" 1 PCS 5707292136909

55 138517 Bush for back frame 2 PCS 5707292843623

56 1103200 Fazet washer 8mm 2 PCS 5707292140296

57 0603506 M8x45 med indv 6kt hul 2 PCS 5707292883360

58 0663100 M8x60 MM Rustfri A2 I7380-1 2 PCS 5707292882424

59 1108000 Washer 8mm 4 PCS 5707292140388

60 138515 Lockpin ø16 2 PCS 5707292843630

61 1631080 Stainless lock nut 8mm 2 PCS 5707292141453

62 138526 Bush for locking joint 2 PCS 5707292843647

63 1105060 Stainless washer 6mm 2 PCS 5707292140357

63 1105060 Stainless washer 6mm 2 PCS 5,70729E+12

64 0603507 M6x25 med indv 6kt hul 2 PCS 5707292883377

65 2501406 Nut protection, black, f/M8 2 PCS 5707292375919



6

Cricket

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

10

8

13

16

21

23

22

11

20

9

7

6

5

4

3

2

1
Thread sealant

Thread sealant

Thread sealant

Fine grease
with teflon

Fine grease
with teflon

19

18

17

12

15

Check that all parts can be moved freely, without noise.

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

04-12-2013

JS

30-06-2016

JSD
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

110773
Title

Footrest, size 1
Item no

D

1046
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1046\Footrest\110773

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

D

24

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

13 108685 Suspension f. footrest,outer,R 1 PCS 5707292594891

15 108684 Suspension f. footrest,inner R 1 PCS 5707292594877

22 108804 Suspension f. footrest,inner L 1 PCS 5707292594884

23 108813 Suspension f. footrest,outer,L 1 PCS 5707292594907

24 127705 Releasehandle PCS 1 5707292788306



7

Cricket

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Thread sealant

Thread sealant

Thread sealant

8

7

6

5

3

4

3

2

1

9
10

11
12

13
14

15

16

17
18

20

19

21

22

23

26
9

9

Fine grease
with teflon

Fine grease
with teflon

Fine grease
with teflon

Fine grease
with teflon

24
25

Thread sealant

Thread sealant

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

26-11-2018

PER

26-02-2019

PER2
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

140662
Title

Sideframe, left
Item no

3

1046
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1046\Side frame\140662

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

2

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

15 112303 Blind plug PCS 1 5707292595782

17 111341 Spring PCS 1 5707292595898

18 111339 Release button PCS 1 5707292595881

24 116561 Cover for spring left PCS 1 5707292607973

27 116218 Block for unfold lock PCS 1 5707292591524

 -0.2

 3
7,

5°
 

 52,5° 

 35,6 

 1
7,

6 

 R
5 

 R5 

A

A

 
6 

 R
0  

10
,8 

SECTION A-A

3

3

3

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

26-06-2015

JS

21-03-2017

jeso3

+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

Format

116218
Title

Block for unfold lock 
Item no

A4
3

1046

PA 6 1:1 11,5 g

DS/ISO 2768-m

Scale WeightMaterial

Surface Tool

ProjectTolerance

C:\EPDM\Projects\1046\Side frame\116218

3

27



8

Cricket

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

Thread sealant

Thread sealant

Thread sealant

8

7

6

5

3

4

3

2

1

9
10

11
12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19 20 21

24

9

9

26

25

Thread sealant

Fine grease
with teflon

Fine grease
with teflon

Fine grease
with teflon

Fine grease
with teflon

22 23

Thread sealant

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

26-11-2018

PER

05-12-2018

PER1
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

140661
Title

Sideframe, right
Item no

1

1046
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1046\Side frame\140661

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

1

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

15 111339 Release button PCS 1 5707292595881

16 111341 Spring PCS 1 5707292595898

17 112303 Blind plug PCS 1 5707292595782

23 116539 Cover for spring right PCS 1 5707292607980

27 116218 Block for unfold lock PCS 1 5707292591524

 -0.2

 3
7,

5°
 

 52,5° 

 35,6 

 1
7,

6 

 R
5 

 R5 

A

A

 
6 

 R
0  

10
,8 

SECTION A-A

3

3

3

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

26-06-2015

JS

21-03-2017

jeso3

+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

Format

116218
Title

Block for unfold lock 
Item no

A4
3

1046

PA 6 1:1 11,5 g

DS/ISO 2768-m

Scale WeightMaterial

Surface Tool

ProjectTolerance

C:\EPDM\Projects\1046\Side frame\116218

3

27



9

Cricket

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

3

10

1

4

5
6

7
8

9

2

Fine grease
with teflon

Tread sealant

Tread sealant

11

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

12-08-2013

JS

02-11-2018

PER2
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

110807
Title

Handbrace, size 1
Item no

2

1046
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1046\Handbrace\110807

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

2

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

2 140136 Angle joint - right PCS 1 5707292874245

10 140135 Angle joint - left PCS 1 5707292874238



10

Cricket

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

1

3

2

 15,1 

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

26-09-2013

JS

08-07-2016

JS2

+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

Format

111104
Title

Arm rest, size 1 left
Item no

A4
2

1046

1:3 205g

DS/ISO 2768-m

Scale WeightMaterial

Surface Tool

ProjectTolerance

C:\EPDM\Projects\1046\Accessories\Armrest\111104

2

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

2 113713 Armrest handle PCS 1 5707292607867



11

Cricket

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

17

15

13
12

11
10

4
5

6

2

3

1

14

18 8

7 8

16

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

02-10-2013

JS

04-12-2015

fjaB
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

111121
Title

Hood, size 1
Item no

B

1046
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1046\Accessories\Hood\111121

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

B

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

7 112055 Fastener for hood, top PCS 1 5707292595614

18 110158 Fastener for hood, bottom PCS 1 5707292595638

10–17 87043280 Kit for Cricket Canopy PCS 1 5707292914019



12

Cricket

R82 A/S
Parallelvej 3 
8751 Gedved
Denmark

Tel: +45 79 68 58 88
Fax: +45 75 66 51 92
E-mail: R82@R82.dk
Web: R82.org

Cvr. Nr.: 16 20 21 85
Swift: JYBA DKKK
Iban No.:	DK8072450002003501

4

3

2

1

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

15-09-2015

fja

14-05-2018

jeso2
+45 79 68 58 88
+45 75 66 51 92
R82@R82.dk
www.R82.com

116931
Title

Direction lock
Item no

2

1046
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1046\Accessories\Direction lock\116931

Parallelvej 3
DK-8751 Gedved
Tel:
Fax:
E-mail:
Web:

2

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 112715 Direction lock PCS 1 5707292595775

2 111497 Direction lock, front wheel PCS 1 5707292595768


